## Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

## Trust Deed/ Bylaws/Registration Certificate (Trust/ Hospital (Bombay Nursing Act)

## Faculty: - Nursing

## Name of College/Institute:- Gokhale Education Society's ,Sir Dr. M. S. Gosavi Institute of Nursing Education, Training & Research, Nashik

| Name of Trust/Society  |    | <b>Gokhale Education Society</b>  |
|--|----|---|
| Registration Certificate   |    | <b>Trust/Society :-Society</b> Registration No. F-359 (Bom),dated-12 June-1953  |
| .!   |    | Hospital (Bombay Nursing Act) :-NA  |
| Name of the College /Institute<br>As per First Affiliation letter) | 1) | <b>Establishment :-</b> 31/10/2006,<br>Gokhale Education Society's<br>Institute of Nursing Education & Training, Nashik                         |
|  | 2) | Name change:07/06/2016<br>Gokhale Education Society's<br>Sir Dr. M.S. Gosavi Institute of Nursing Education,<br>Training & Research, Nashik.    |
| Address  | :  | Namdar Gopalkrishna Gokhale Vidhyanagar, M.S.<br>Gosavi center for Excellence, Near Jogging Track, Krishi<br>Nagar, College Road, Nashik-422005 |
| Email ID   | :  | ges.inet@gmail.com (College)<br>principalgesnursing@gmail.com (Principal)   |
| Telephone / Mobile No.(s)  | :  | Landline-0253-2360391 (College)<br>Mobile-9823264213 (Principal)  |
| Website  | :  | http://ges-inet.org   |
| College Code   | :  | 153102  |

Dean/ Principal Stamp & Signature PRINCIPAL G. E. Society's Sir Dr.M.S. Gosavi INETR,